The Corporation monitors its energy consumption profile and uses permitted electricity derivatives where the
pre-determined risk limits have been exceeded, to manage its exposure to electricity spot prices on energy
purchases.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on electricity price risk exposures in existence at balance date
assuming all other variables are held constant. The movements in post-tax profit and equity for the year are due
to higher/lower electricity costs associated with electricity purchased at a floating market price.

For 201 6/1 7, it has been assumed that a reasonable possible change in the relevant forward prices for wholesale
electricity prices over the next reporting period could be 1 0% upwards and 1 0% downwards. Sensitivity of 1 0% is
based on industry standards and historical volatilities in the electricity pool prices. At 30 June 201 8 sensitivity
analysis was not applicable as the accounting value of electricity derivative was not subject to any market
movements.

30 June 2018

Financial assets
Derivative financial instruments (electricity)
Total increase/(decrease)

30 June 2017

Financial assets
Derivative financial instruments (electricity)
Total increase/(decrease)

(b) Credit risk

Electricity price risk
-1 0% +10%

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

21 ----------

Electricity Price Risk
-10% +10%

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

874 1 9  1 9  (19) (1 9)
1 9  1 9  (1 9) (1 9)

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Corporation resulting from the failure of a customer or a counterparty
to a financial instrument to meet its financial obligations as and when they fall due.

Credit management policies and procedures are in place to ensure an appropriate level of due diligence in
relation to credit history and financial integrity for financial transactions undertaken by SA Water. In addition,
receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis and actions to recover outstanding debt are instigated in
accordance with the Corporation's collection policies and practices with the result that exposure to bad debts is